## **SPSO** decision report



Case: 201003970, Aberdeenshire Council

**Sector:** local government

**Subject:** handling of application (complaints by opponents)

Outcome: not upheld, no recommendations

## **Summary**

Mr C complained about the council's handling of an outline planning application for a crematorium. Mr C disagreed with the decision and maintained that the council had not taken his representations against the application into account.

He also complained that the environmental issues in relation to the crematorium had not been properly considered and was aggrieved that the council's Transportation and Infrastructure Service had altered their position on the width of the carriageway.

Our investigation did not find any fault on the part of the council in processing the application.